PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the second inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 025440 Frame 0186. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the second inventor's name should be Man Yin Arthur Newton CHU.			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Yin Hung PANG				11/30/2010
Man Yin Arthur Newt	on CHU			12/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Defond Com	ponents	s Limited]
Street Address:	=		ndustrial Centre	
Internal Address:	20 Lee Chung			
City:	Chaiwan			
State/Country:		 G		
Property T	ty Type Number		er	
	Application Number: 1295		E 1 E	
Application Number:		12930	515	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (202)73	7-6776		J
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (202)73' be sent via US	7-6776 Mail wl	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf	<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (202)73	7-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770	hen the fax attempt is unsuccesst	<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (202)73 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 73 mshaku e: Jeffrey A	⊺-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770 r@leydi A. Wyar	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i>) ig.com nd	<u> </u>
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)73 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 73 mshaku e: Jeffrey A 700 Thir	7-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770 r@leydi A. Wyar rteenth	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i>) ig.com	<u></u>
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (202)73 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 73 mshaku e: Jeffrey A 700 Thir Suite 30	7-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770 r@leydi A. Wyar rteenth 00	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i>) ig.com nd Street, N.W.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)73 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 73 mshaku e: Jeffrey A 700 Thir Suite 30	7-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770 r@leydi A. Wyar rteenth 00	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i>) ig.com nd	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (202)73 <i>be sent via US</i> (202) 73 mshaku e: Jeffrey A 700 Thir Suite 30 Washing	7-6776 <i>Mail wl</i> 37-6770 r@leydi A. Wyar rteenth 00	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i>) ig.com nd Street, N.W.	

501405353

source=404581_Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif source=404581_Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif source=404581_Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif

USPTO

1/11/2011 3:34:25 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

D:JEFFREY A. WYAND COMPANY:700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.

a to s

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yin Hung PANG	11/30/2010
Man Yan Arthur Newton CHU	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Defond Components Limited	
Street Address:	5th Floor, Chaiwan Industrial Centre	
Internal Address:	20 Lee Chung Street	
City:	Chaiwan	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12958515	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)737-6776		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(202) 737-6770		
Email:	mshakur@leydig.com		
Correspondent Name:	Jeffrey A. Wyand		
Address Line 1:	700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.		
Address Line 2:	Suite 300		
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404581	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Wyand	
Total Attachments: 2		······································

source=404581_Assignment#page1.tif source=404581_Assignment#page2.tif 0.00

S

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) <u>Pang</u>, Yin Hung (2) <u>Chu</u>, Man Yin Arthur, Newton

both at 5th Floor, Chaiwan Industrial Centre, 20 Lee Chung Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong SAR

sell, assign, and transfer to

Defond Components Limited

of 5th Floor, Chaiwan Industrial Centre, 20 Lee Chung Street, Chaiwan, Hong Kong SAR, (the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD OF CONTROLLING LIGHTS AND CONTROLLER THEREFOR

which was executed by the undersigned on or was filed on and accorded Application No. (the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements, anywhere in the World, that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

We authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the Application.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0516

ł

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR

Date

Witness

(1) Pang, Yin Hung

Nov 30,2010

CHUN HUNG Name: CHEUNG

12/2010

CHUN HUNG Name: (HEUNG

(2) Chu, Man Yin Arthur, Newton

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 01/13/2011